Total Convertible Notes on issue after completion of the Offer and

Placement

1,925,000

Notes:

Comprising:

1. 925,000 Convertible Notes (ASX: RBRAX) maturing on 30 June 2025; and

2. 1,000,000 Convertible Notes (ASX: RBRAY) maturing on 21 September 2026.

The capital structure on a fully diluted basis as at the date of this Offer Document would

be 2,267,737,993 Shares and on completion of the Offer (assuming all Entitlements are

accepted and no Shares are issued including on exercise or conversion of other Securities

on issue prior to the Record Date) would be 2,887,539,547 Shares.

No Shares or Options on issue are subject to escrow restrictions, either voluntary or ASX

imposed.

3.9 Dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely

to be diluted (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date

of this Offer Document).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

HOLDER HOLDING AS

AT RECORD

DATE

% AT

RECORD

DATE

ENTITLEMENTS

UNDER THE

OFFER

HOLDINGS IF

OFFER NOT

TAKEN UP

% POST

OFFER AND

PLACEMENT

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 0.54% 3,333,333 10,000,000 0.40%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 0.27% 1,666,666 5,000,000 0.20%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.08% 500,000 1,500,000 0.06%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.02% 133,333 400,000 0.02%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.003% 16,666 50,000 0.002%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 1,859,404,661 as at the date of this Offer Document and assumes

no convertible securities currently on issue or any Options are exercised.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the event

all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently

placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser